Doc#: 0720108117 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/20/2007 01:15 PM Pg: 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR NOTICE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Recording Requested by Wells Fargo & Co.
ACCT No.: 650-650-3520862-1998

Wells Fargo & Co.
Attn: Home Equity Support Operations.
PO Box 10438 MAC X2505-026
Des Moines, IA 50306-0438

In accordance with Section 2924b, Civil Code, request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Default or Notice of Sale under the deed of trust as follows: Deed of Trust recorded 06/27/2004 as Instrument no. 0414847136 in book NA at page NA in COOK County by JOHN AND RESECCA BOSKOVICH, as Trustors, and WELLS FARGO BANK NA as Trustees and WELLS FARGO BANK, N. A. as Beneficiary. The property is identified with an APN of 18-17-301-038 with a legal description of LOT 9 IN HIGHLANDS PARK BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 38 ORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Please mail such notices to: WELLS FARGO & CO.

Home Equity Support Operations. PC Box 10438 MAC X2505-026

Des Moines, IA 50306-0438

NOTICE: A copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale will be sent only to the address contained in this recorded request. If our address changes, a new request must be recorded

CORY VOKOLEK - It's

Banking Officer, Wells Fargo & Co.

Authorized Signature

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF Polk

On 6/28/2007

<u>8/2007</u> before me,

CRYSTAL PODOJIL

a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **CORY VOKOLEK**

Banking Officer - Wells Fargo & Co.

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal - Signature With X MCCH

Notary Signature

F 2492 (5-91)

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP

CRYSTAL L. PODOJIL

NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA

COMMISSION NUMBER 747019

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 533-17